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THE 62nd GENERAL ASSEMBLY 
THE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH IN TAIWAN (PCT) 

 
General Secretariat and Programme Secretaries (2017.07.01-2021.06.30) 

 
- Effective as of 1 July 2017 – 

- where applicable please amend names, positions, contact information - 
 

TITLE/NATIVE NAME 
(PASSPORT Name) 

 
G 
 

POSITION/MINISTRY E-MAIL 

Rev. LYIM Hong- Tiong 
林芳仲 牧師  
(LIN Fang-Chong 
a.k.a  Hong Tiong LYIM) 

 
 
M 

General Secretary 
總幹事 hontiong@mail.pct.org.tw 

Rev. CHHOA Lam-Sin 
蔡南信 牧師 
(TSAI Nan-Hsin) 

 
M 

Associate General Secretary 
Mission and Evangelism 
助理總幹事 

nanhsin@mail.pct.org.tw 

Rev. TAN Gi-Beng 
陳義明 牧師 
(CHEN Yi-Ming) 

 
M 

Associate General Secretary 
Supervisor IT Centre 
PCT Institutions; Juridical Persons; 
助理總幹事 

ming6231@mail.pct.org.tw 

Rev. ‘Eleng Tjaljimaraw 
高天惠牧師 
(‘Eleng Tjaljimaraw) 

 
F 

Associate General Secretary 
Indigenous Ministries 
助理總幹事 

e9261051@mail.pct.org.tw 
abor@mail.pct.org.tw 

 

Rev. TAN Tek-In 
陳澤胤 牧師 
(CHEN Tse-Yin) 

 
M 

Programme Secretary 
Evangelism Committee 
傳道幹事 

tekin@mail.pct.org.tw 
evangel@mail.pct.org.tw 
101@mail.pct.org.tw 

Rev.  LI Ui-Teng 
李位鼎 牧師 
(LEE Wei-Ting) 

 
M 

Programme Secretary 
Christian Education Committee; 
教育幹事 

waydinlee@mail.pct.org.tw 
edu@mail.pct.org.tw 
christed@mail.pct.org.tw 

Rev.  LIM Ui-Lian 
林偉聯 牧師 
(LIN Wei-Lien)  
a.k.a William Lim 

 
M Programme Secretary 

Church and Society Committee 
教社幹事 

uilian@mail.pct.org.tw 
society@mail.pct.org.tw 

Evangelist LI Sin-Jin 
李信仁 傳道師 
(LEE Hsin-Jen) 

 
 
M 

Programme Secretary 
Youth Ministry Committee 
青年、大專幹事 

sinjin@mail.pct.org.tw 
youth@mail.pct.org.tw 

Programme Secretary 
Higher Education Committee ( SCM) 
“New Messenger Magazine” 

sinjin@mail.pct.org.tw 
highedu@mail.pct.org.tw 
new@mail.pct.org.tw 

Rev. LIAN Siong-Bi 
連嫦美 牧師 
(LIEN Chang-Mei) 

 
F 

Programmes Secretary 
Women’s Ministry Committee; 
Gender Justice Committee 
“Lusoan Magazine” 
婦女幹事 

siongbi@mail.pct.org.tw 
women@mail.pct.org.tw 
gender@mail.pct.org.tw 
lusoan@mail.pct.org.tw 

Rev. LI Ka-Bin 
李佳民  牧師 
(LEE Chia-Min) a.k.a Kevin  

 
M 

Programme Secretary 
Pine Life (Senior Citizens) Ministry;  
Church History Committee 
松年幹事 

likamin@mail.pct.org.tw 
senior@mail.pct.org.tw 
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Rev. Omi Wilang 
歐蜜．偉浪 牧師 
(Omi Wilang) 

 
M 

Programme Secretary 
Indigenous Ministry Committee 
(church & society) 
原宣教社幹事 

omioslt@mail.pct.org.tw 
abor@mail.pct.org.tw 

Rev. Sudu Tada 
舒度． 大達 牧師 
(Sudu Tada) 

 
M 

Programme Secretary 
Indigenous Ministry Committee 
(education & ecumenical) 
原宣教育幹事 

sudu@mail.pct.org.tw 
aboredu@mail.pct.org.tw 
abor@mail.pct.org.tw 

Rev.  LOA Tek-Kheng 
a.k.a Lai Tet-Chhin 
賴德卿  牧師 
(LAI De-Ching) 

 
F 

Programme Secretary 
Hakka Mission Committee; 
Church Liturgy & Music Committee 
客宣幹事 

e202282.e72100@mail.pct.org.tw 
hakka@mail.pct.org.tw 
churchmusic@mail.pct.org.tw 

Evangelist LIAN Chin-Siong  
連振翔  傳道師 
(LIEN Chen-Hsiang  
a.k.a Joshua) 

 
M Programme Secretary 

Ecumenical Relations Committee 
普世幹事 

joshua@mail.pct.org.tw 
ecu@mail.pct.org.tw 

Elder PEH Tiat-Hong 
白哲宏  長老 
(PAI Che-Hong) 

 
M 

Programme Secretary 
Finance Committee;  
Administration Management 
行政管理幹事 

tekhong@mail.pct.org.tw 
 

Rev.  TIⁿ Eng-Ji 
鄭英兒  牧師 
(CHENG Yin-Er) 

 
M 

Director 
Research and Development Centre 
研發中心主任 

engji0311@mail.pct.org.tw 
rd@mail.pct.org.tw 

Elder LIM Un-Cheng 
林恩增  長老 
(LIN En-Tseng) 

 
M 

Chief Executive Officer 
Ministers In-Service & Retirement 
Welfare Committee; 
Peace Foundation 
傳福會/平安基金會執行長 

etlin@mail.pct.org.tw 
peace_welfare@mail.pct.org.tw 
shalom@mail.pct.org.tw 

 
 

PCT PERSONNEL COMPLETING TERM OF SERVICE as of 2017.06.30 
KINDLY DELETE FROM YOUR DATA BASE: 

TITLE/NATIVE NAME 
(Passport Name) FORMER POSITION/MINISTRY 

Dr. CHHI Bong-Chi 
(Victor Wan-Chi HSU) 
徐望志教授 

Associate General Secretary 
Ecumenical Relations 

Rev. IAP Keng-An 
葉景安 牧師 
(YEH Ching-An) 

Programme Secretary 
Ecumenical and International Relations Committee 

Rev. NG Tiat-Gan 
黃哲彥 牧師 

Director 
Research and Development Centre 

Rev. ONG Eng-Gi 
王榮義 牧師 
(WANG Jung-Yi) 

Programme Secretary 
Higher Education Committee (SCM) 

Rev. TIⁿ Kung-Peng 
鄭君平 牧師 
(CHENG Chun-Ping) 

Programme Secretary 
Youth Ministry Committee 

Rev. Supina Nakaisulan 
(Supina Nakaisulan) 

Programme Secretary 
Indigenous Ministry Committee (Education) 

 


